
#1 Women's 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Franklin Community (A) 1:47.02 10

2 Greenfield-Central (A) 1:49.68 8

3 Greenwood Community (A) 1:52.05 6

4 Roncalli (A) 1:54.68 5

5 Rushville Consolidated (A) 1:56.97 4

6 Shelbyville (A) 1:58.18 3

#2 Men's 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) (A) 1:29.41 10

2 Greenfield-Central (A) 1:30.64 8

3 Roncalli (A) 1:30.79 6

4 Franklin Community (A) 1:34.19 5

5 Rushville Consolidated (A) 1:36.77 4

6 Shelbyville (A) 1:38.16 3

Greenwood Community (A) DQ

#3 Women's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Franklin Community (A) 9:59.56 10

2 Roncalli (A) 10:05.72 8

3 Connersville (A) 10:38.12 6

4 Greenwood Community (A) 10:52.71 5

5 Rushville Consolidated (A) 10:56.25 4

6 Shelbyville (A) 11:26.48 3

7 Greenfield-Central (A) 11:56.94 2

#4 Men's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Greenwood Community (A) 7:59.06 10

2 Greenfield-Central (A) 8:08.73 8

3 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) (A) 8:22.28 6

4 Franklin Community (A) 8:59.03 5

5 Shelbyville (A) 9:36.43 4

6 Rushville Consolidated (A) 10:05.80 3

#5 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RUNYON, Aubrey Franklin Community 14.81   (NW) 2(1) 10

2 FELDMAN, Molly Roncalli 16.86   (NW) 2(2) 8

3 O'CONNOR, Sonora Shelbyville 17.63   (NW) 2(3) 6

4 MORGAN, Trisha Rushville Consolidated 18.12   (NW) 2(4) 5

5 RIPBERGER, Katie Rushville Consolidated 18.19   (NW) 2(5) 4

6 SUITERS, Danielle Greenwood Community 18.43   (NW) 2(6) 3

7 DENNEY, Layla Rushville Consolidated 19.09   (NW) 1(1) 2

8 WINKLER, Eloise Greenfield-Central 19.40   (NW) 1(2) 1

9 CLAXTON, Emma Shelbyville 19.58   (NW) 1(3)
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#5 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 NDOYE, Lily Greenfield-Central 19.87   (NW) 1(4)

11 SILCOX, Elizabeth Greenfield-Central 20.05   (NW) 1(5)

12 FISHER, Alisa Shelbyville 23.39   (NW) 1(6)

AMATES MARTINEZ, Yoselin Greenwood Community DQ 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DENNEY, Layla Rushville Consolidated 19.09

2 WINKLER, Eloise Greenfield-Central 19.40

3 CLAXTON, Emma Shelbyville 19.58

4 NDOYE, Lily Greenfield-Central 19.87

5 SILCOX, Elizabeth Greenfield-Central 20.05

6 FISHER, Alisa Shelbyville 23.39

AMATES MARTINEZ, Yoselin Greenwood Community DQ

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 RUNYON, Aubrey Franklin Community 14.81

2 FELDMAN, Molly Roncalli 16.86

3 O'CONNOR, Sonora Shelbyville 17.63

4 MORGAN, Trisha Rushville Consolidated 18.12

5 RIPBERGER, Katie Rushville Consolidated 18.19

6 SUITERS, Danielle Greenwood Community 18.43

#6 Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LANGSTON, Andres Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 14.73   (NW) 3(1) 10

2 SEVER, Jonathan Franklin Community 15.10   (NW) 3(2) 8

3 LOOPER, Cash Greenfield-Central 15.46   (NW) 3(3) 6

4 VIRT, Noah Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 15.76   (NW) 3(4) 5

5 MORELLI, Dominic Roncalli 16.68   (NW) 3(5) 4

6 SHAFF, Kellen Franklin Community 16.83   (NW) 3(6) 3

7 SCHWENDEMAN, Jacob Rushville Consolidated 17.11   (NW) 3(7) 2

8 HANKLEY, Jake Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 17.37   (NW) 2(1) 1

9 CARROLL, Joshua Greenwood Community 17.39   (NW) 2(2)

10 DELGADO, Joaquin Shelbyville 17.75   (NW) 2(3)

11 SIRKIN, Noah Greenwood Community 17.99   (NW) 2(4)

12 LAUCK, Eli Roncalli 18.18   (NW) 1(1)

13 JARMAN, Nicholas Rushville Consolidated 18.34   (NW) 2(5)

14 ZERMENO, Isaac Shelbyville 18.35   (NW) 2(6)

15 FOLEY, Payton Greenfield-Central 18.58   (NW) 2(7)

16 RYBA, Thomas Greenfield-Central 18.75   (NW) 1(2)

17 HAVENS, Grady Greenwood Community 19.00   (NW) 2(8)

18 WOODRUFF, Andrew Roncalli 19.06   (NW) 1(3)

19 OLIVER, Jayden Franklin Community 19.67   (NW) 1(4)

20 TURNER, John Shelbyville 20.40   (NW) 1(5)

21 BASTURK, Jackson Rushville Consolidated 20.71   (NW) 1(6)

MOORE, Landan Connersville DNS 1
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#6 Men's 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LAUCK, Eli Roncalli 18.18

2 RYBA, Thomas Greenfield-Central 18.75

3 WOODRUFF, Andrew Roncalli 19.06

4 OLIVER, Jayden Franklin Community 19.67

5 TURNER, John Shelbyville 20.40

6 BASTURK, Jackson Rushville Consolidated 20.71

MOORE, Landan Connersville DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HANKLEY, Jake Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 17.37

2 CARROLL, Joshua Greenwood Community 17.39

3 DELGADO, Joaquin Shelbyville 17.75

4 SIRKIN, Noah Greenwood Community 17.99

5 JARMAN, Nicholas Rushville Consolidated 18.34

6 ZERMENO, Isaac Shelbyville 18.35

7 FOLEY, Payton Greenfield-Central 18.58

8 HAVENS, Grady Greenwood Community 19.00

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LANGSTON, Andres Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 14.73

2 SEVER, Jonathan Franklin Community 15.10

3 LOOPER, Cash Greenfield-Central 15.46

4 VIRT, Noah Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 15.76

5 MORELLI, Dominic Roncalli 16.68

6 SHAFF, Kellen Franklin Community 16.83

7 SCHWENDEMAN, Jacob Rushville Consolidated 17.11

#7 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BENNETT, Ahniyah Connersville 11.99   (NW) 3(1) 10

2 LAKE, Savannah Greenfield-Central 12.14   (NW) 3(2) 8

3 MARTIN, Addison Franklin Community 12.83   (NW) 3(3) 6

4 FRAZIER, Samantha Franklin Community 13.01   (NW) 3(4) 5

5 LUTTRELL, Amy Greenwood Community 13.29   (NW) 3(5) 4

6 GUTIERREZ, Kalise Roncalli 13.51   (NW) 2(1) 3

7 WILSON, Ava Shelbyville 13.58   (NW) 2(2) 2

8 SONSINI, Madison Greenfield-Central 13.64   (NW) 3(6) 1

9 DELPRIORE, Ava Greenwood Community 13.69   (NW) 2(3)

10 ST. BERNARD, Cyanne Shelbyville 13.70   (NW) 3(7)

11 BAKER, Rachel Greenfield-Central 13.79   (NW) 2(4)

12 MOORE, Halle Roncalli 13.81   (NW) 2(5)

13 MILLER, Alayna Rushville Consolidated 13.99   (NW) 1(1)

14 ROELL, Lillian Greenwood Community 14.09   (NW) 1(2)

15 COMBS, Railyn Rushville Consolidated 14.11   (NW) 2(6)

16 GASCA, Diana Shelbyville 14.18   (NW) 2(7)

17 FOX, Hannah Franklin Community 14.43   (NW) 1(3)

18 ROSSI, Beatrice Rushville Consolidated 14.93   (NW) 1(4)
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#7 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

MCKINNEY, Kierra Connersville DNS 2

RAMSAY, Sophia Roncalli DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MILLER, Alayna Rushville Consolidated 13.99

2 ROELL, Lillian Greenwood Community 14.09

3 FOX, Hannah Franklin Community 14.43

4 ROSSI, Beatrice Rushville Consolidated 14.93

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 GUTIERREZ, Kalise Roncalli 13.51

2 WILSON, Ava Shelbyville 13.58

3 DELPRIORE, Ava Greenwood Community 13.69

4 BAKER, Rachel Greenfield-Central 13.79

5 MOORE, Halle Roncalli 13.81

6 COMBS, Railyn Rushville Consolidated 14.11

7 GASCA, Diana Shelbyville 14.18

MCKINNEY, Kierra Connersville DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BENNETT, Ahniyah Connersville 11.99

2 LAKE, Savannah Greenfield-Central 12.14

3 MARTIN, Addison Franklin Community 12.83

4 FRAZIER, Samantha Franklin Community 13.01

5 LUTTRELL, Amy Greenwood Community 13.29

6 SONSINI, Madison Greenfield-Central 13.64

7 ST. BERNARD, Cyanne Shelbyville 13.70

RAMSAY, Sophia Roncalli DNS

#8 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RILEY, William Greenwood Community 10.65   (NW) 3(1) 10

2 EDMONDS, Chris Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 11.22   (NW) 3(2) 8

3 LEUGERS, Alex Franklin Community 11.28   (NW) 3(3) 6

4 BRANDENBURG, Ben Roncalli 11.34   (NW) 3(4) 5

5 RAMSEY, Zaidyn Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 11.38   (NW) 1(1) 4

6 STUCKEY, Jalen Greenfield-Central 11.41   (NW) 3(5) 3

7 DODSON, Robert Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 11.52   (NW) 2(1) 2

8 KINCER, Austin Greenfield-Central 11.55   (NW) 3(6) 1

9 WOOLF, Chase Rushville Consolidated 11.55   (NW) 2(2)

10 BEARD, Alex Roncalli 11.57   (NW) 2(3)

11 FRAZIER, Jackson Franklin Community 11.58   (NW) 2(4)

12 HOMMELL, Benjamin Greenwood Community 11.78   (NW) 3(7)

13 FOX, Leland Shelbyville 11.78   (NW) 2(5)

13 ATKISON, Camden Franklin Community 11.78   (NW) 2(5)

15 BUCHANAN, Micah Connersville 11.79   (NW) 3(8)

16 HIMELICK, Bryce Roncalli 11.89   (NW) 1(2)
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#8 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
17 WATERMAN, Zachariah Greenfield-Central 11.91   (NW) 1(3)

18 MONROE, Chase Greenwood Community 12.03   (NW) 1(4)

19 HARWOT, Tom Rushville Consolidated 12.04   (NW) 2(7)

20 BARADA, Quinn Rushville Consolidated 12.06   (NW) 2(8)

21 KOONS, Matt Connersville 12.46   (NW) 1(5)

22 ALVARADO, Saul Shelbyville 12.52   (NW) 1(6)

23 PFEIFFER, Jacob Connersville 12.82   (NW) 1(7)

TURNER, Keagan Shelbyville DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 RAMSEY, Zaidyn Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 11.38

2 HIMELICK, Bryce Roncalli 11.89

3 WATERMAN, Zachariah Greenfield-Central 11.91

4 MONROE, Chase Greenwood Community 12.03

5 KOONS, Matt Connersville 12.46

6 ALVARADO, Saul Shelbyville 12.52

7 PFEIFFER, Jacob Connersville 12.82

TURNER, Keagan Shelbyville DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 DODSON, Robert Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 11.52

2 WOOLF, Chase Rushville Consolidated 11.55

3 BEARD, Alex Roncalli 11.57

4 FRAZIER, Jackson Franklin Community 11.58

5 FOX, Leland Shelbyville 11.78

5 ATKISON, Camden Franklin Community 11.78

7 HARWOT, Tom Rushville Consolidated 12.04

8 BARADA, Quinn Rushville Consolidated 12.06

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 RILEY, William Greenwood Community 10.65

2 EDMONDS, Chris Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 11.22

3 LEUGERS, Alex Franklin Community 11.28

4 BRANDENBURG, Ben Roncalli 11.34

5 STUCKEY, Jalen Greenfield-Central 11.41

6 KINCER, Austin Greenfield-Central 11.55

7 HOMMELL, Benjamin Greenwood Community 11.78

8 BUCHANAN, Micah Connersville 11.79

#9 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ROLLINGS, Lillian Greenwood Community 5:16.96 10

2 SHIRLEY, Ava Roncalli 5:29.71 8

3 MIZE, Tessa Roncalli 5:33.32 6

4 COPELAND, Lexie Greenfield-Central 5:43.18 5

5 WOODWARD, Sydney Franklin Community 5:45.31 4

6 CORN, Josie Rushville Consolidated 6:05.87 3
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#9 Women's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
7 RUF, Rylee Connersville 6:06.34 2

8 CAPEN, Emaline Greenfield-Central 6:08.73 1

9 OSBORN, Madison Connersville 6:09.63

10 SIMPSON, Ellie Shelbyville 6:10.37

11 HANKINS, Katherine Greenwood Community 6:11.85

12 BARRETT, Kendall Greenfield-Central 6:12.81

13 THOMAS, Willamina Franklin Community 6:15.46

14 BURTON, Marin Greenwood Community 6:26.10

15 KELLER, Avery Shelbyville 6:43.40

16 SEAL, Kat Shelbyville 6:47.98

LINDSAY, Hannah Franklin Community DNS

#10 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 VAUGHT, Sam Roncalli 4:19.45 10

2 SALEH, Ahmed Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 4:29.54 8

3 TUNIS, Isiah Franklin Community 4:31.41 6

4 LITTELL, Ezra Roncalli 4:31.42 5

5 NJAU, Isaiah Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 4:33.07 4

6 MUMAUGH, Braylon Greenfield-Central 4:37.75 3

7 WASSON, David Greenfield-Central 4:38.20 2

8 BARRETT, Henry Greenwood Community 4:42.83 1

9 BRINKRUFF, Liam Greenfield-Central 4:44.37

10 WILKING, Kaden Greenwood Community 4:45.20

11 STRANTZ, Brayden Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 4:45.23

12 HOGE-MILLS, Phoenix Franklin Community 4:50.10

13 HUFF, Liam Roncalli 4:50.77

14 PARMERLEE, Hunter Rushville Consolidated 4:52.26

15 SCHELLE, Isaac Rushville Consolidated 4:59.23

16 LUHIGO, Stuart Greenwood Community 5:05.63

17 BALES, Hunter Connersville 5:21.28

18 GIESTING, Carson Connersville 5:30.84

19 ANSPAUGH, Jonah Shelbyville 5:36.56

20 PIKE, Kendryk Shelbyville 5:39.51

HARKER, Gaige Shelbyville DNS

HUDDLESTON, Brooks Franklin Community DNS

#11 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Franklin Community (A) 49.38 10

2 Roncalli (A) 51.87 8

3 Greenfield-Central (A) 52.27 6

4 Shelbyville (A) 52.61 5

5 Rushville Consolidated (A) 53.98 4

6 Greenwood Community (A) 54.59 3
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#12 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Greenwood Community (A) 42.48 10

2 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) (A) 42.80 8

3 Roncalli (A) 43.94 6

4 Franklin Community (A) 44.06 5

5 Shelbyville (A) 45.89 4

6 Greenfield-Central (A) 46.22 3

7 Rushville Consolidated (A) 46.58 2

8 Connersville (A) 46.90 1

#13 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BOTKIN, Ainsley Franklin Community 1:02.00 3(1) 10

2 STEWART, Hanna Franklin Community 1:02.47 3(2) 8

3 HAWKINS, Alana Roncalli 1:02.85 3(3) 6

4 SENOUR, Carly Rushville Consolidated 1:04.06 3(4) 5

5 RUPLINGER, Cecilia Roncalli 1:04.66 2(1) 4

6 LE, Melanie Greenwood Community 1:05.18 2(2) 3

7 CASTANON, Alyna Shelbyville 1:05.33 3(5) 2

8 COOKSEY, Taylor Greenfield-Central 1:05.55 2(3) 1

9 MORRIS, Addie Franklin Community 1:05.65 3(6)

10 CROMER, Anna Roncalli 1:06.11 2(4)

11 MCCAULEY, Meagan Greenwood Community 1:06.42 3(7)

12 HERRIN, Addison Greenfield-Central 1:06.53 2(5)

13 KEAL, Chloe Connersville 1:06.57 3(8)

CAVINESS, Charlotte Rushville Consolidated DNS 2

ESQUIVEL, Amanda Shelbyville NT 1

ADAMS, Kendall Greenwood Community NT 1

JOHNSON, Ella Shelbyville NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

ESQUIVEL, Amanda Shelbyville NT

ADAMS, Kendall Greenwood Community NT

JOHNSON, Ella Shelbyville NT

Section 2 of 3

1 RUPLINGER, Cecilia Roncalli 1:04.66

2 LE, Melanie Greenwood Community 1:05.18

3 COOKSEY, Taylor Greenfield-Central 1:05.55

4 CROMER, Anna Roncalli 1:06.11

5 HERRIN, Addison Greenfield-Central 1:06.53

CAVINESS, Charlotte Rushville Consolidated DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 BOTKIN, Ainsley Franklin Community 1:02.00

2 STEWART, Hanna Franklin Community 1:02.47

3 HAWKINS, Alana Roncalli 1:02.85

4 SENOUR, Carly Rushville Consolidated 1:04.06
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#13 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 CASTANON, Alyna Shelbyville 1:05.33

6 MORRIS, Addie Franklin Community 1:05.65

7 MCCAULEY, Meagan Greenwood Community 1:06.42

8 KEAL, Chloe Connersville 1:06.57

#14 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ODGERS, Brett Greenwood Community 51.52 3(1) 10

2 HAUSER, Nate Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 52.87 3(2) 8

3 HUFF, Cole Roncalli 53.52 3(3) 6

4 PRICE, Ben Shelbyville 54.03 2(1) 5

5 WEBBER, Brady Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 54.59 2(2) 4

6 WATERMAN, Zachariah Greenfield-Central 54.62 3(4) 3

7 SWIEZEY, Ben Roncalli 54.63 3(5) 2

8 HEICHEL, Deston Greenwood Community 54.66 3(6) 1

9 FUGATE, Gavin Franklin Community 54.84 2(3)

10 JACK, Brennan Greenfield-Central 55.12 2(4)

11 MILLER, Eli Roncalli 55.28 1(1)

12 OWENS, Shane Shelbyville 56.64 2(5)

13 ELSNER, Ethan Franklin Community 56.98 2(6)

14 TURNER, Kamden Shelbyville 57.27 1(2)

15 HARRIS, Hudson Franklin Community 57.35 1(3)

16 KING, Dustin Rushville Consolidated 1:01.75 1(4)

17 PFLUM, Lincoln Connersville 1:04.05 2(7)

18 PHELPS, Korbin Greenfield-Central 1:04.30 1(5)

19 GOODRICH, Waveland Greenwood Community 1:04.46 2(8)

FOX, Aric Connersville DNS 3

KEENE, Aiden Mt. Vernon (Fortville) DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 MILLER, Eli Roncalli 55.28

2 TURNER, Kamden Shelbyville 57.27

3 HARRIS, Hudson Franklin Community 57.35

4 KING, Dustin Rushville Consolidated 1:01.75

5 PHELPS, Korbin Greenfield-Central 1:04.30

Section 2 of 3

1 PRICE, Ben Shelbyville 54.03

2 WEBBER, Brady Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 54.59

3 FUGATE, Gavin Franklin Community 54.84

4 JACK, Brennan Greenfield-Central 55.12

5 OWENS, Shane Shelbyville 56.64

6 ELSNER, Ethan Franklin Community 56.98

7 PFLUM, Lincoln Connersville 1:04.05

8 GOODRICH, Waveland Greenwood Community 1:04.46

Section 3 of 3
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#14 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 ODGERS, Brett Greenwood Community 51.52

2 HAUSER, Nate Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 52.87

3 HUFF, Cole Roncalli 53.52

4 WATERMAN, Zachariah Greenfield-Central 54.62

5 SWIEZEY, Ben Roncalli 54.63

6 HEICHEL, Deston Greenwood Community 54.66

FOX, Aric Connersville DNS

KEENE, Aiden Mt. Vernon (Fortville) DNS

#15 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RUNYON, Aubrey Franklin Community 47.60 3(1) 10

2 BUCKLEY, Addison Greenfield-Central 47.77 3(2) 8

3 O'CONNOR, Sonora Shelbyville 49.20 3(3) 6

4 MORGAN, Trisha Rushville Consolidated 52.31 3(4) 5

5 RIPBERGER, Katie Rushville Consolidated 52.68 3(5) 4

6 FELDMAN, Molly Roncalli 52.89 3(6) 3

7 WINKLER, Eloise Greenfield-Central 53.79 3(7) 2

8 SUITERS, Danielle Greenwood Community 53.90 3(8) 1

9 SILCOX, Elizabeth Greenfield-Central 55.86 2(1)

10 DENNEY, Layla Rushville Consolidated 58.70 2(2)

11 SHIRLEY, Amelia Roncalli 58.95 2(3)

12 CLAXTON, Emma Shelbyville 59.61 2(4)

13 HUNGATE, Makaila Shelbyville 1:10.12 1(1)

14 AMATES MARTINEZ, Yoselin Greenwood Community 1:10.15 1(2)

SEVER, Adelynn Franklin Community NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 HUNGATE, Makaila Shelbyville 1:10.12

2 AMATES MARTINEZ, Yoselin Greenwood Community 1:10.15

Section 2 of 3

1 SILCOX, Elizabeth Greenfield-Central 55.86

2 DENNEY, Layla Rushville Consolidated 58.70

3 SHIRLEY, Amelia Roncalli 58.95

4 CLAXTON, Emma Shelbyville 59.61

SEVER, Adelynn Franklin Community NT

Section 3 of 3

1 RUNYON, Aubrey Franklin Community 47.60

2 BUCKLEY, Addison Greenfield-Central 47.77

3 O'CONNOR, Sonora Shelbyville 49.20

4 MORGAN, Trisha Rushville Consolidated 52.31

5 RIPBERGER, Katie Rushville Consolidated 52.68

6 FELDMAN, Molly Roncalli 52.89

7 WINKLER, Eloise Greenfield-Central 53.79

8 SUITERS, Danielle Greenwood Community 53.90
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#16 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LANGSTON, Andres Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 37.97 3(1) 10

2 SEVER, Jonathan Franklin Community 39.04 3(2) 8

3 VIRT, Noah Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 40.88 3(3) 6

4 MORELLI, Dominic Roncalli 41.55 3(4) 5

5 SHAFF, Kellen Franklin Community 43.80 2(1) 4

6 MONROE, Chase Greenwood Community 43.80 3(5) 3

7 LAUCK, Eli Roncalli 44.15 2(2) 2

8 WILLIAMS, Dominik Greenwood Community 44.70 2(3) 1

9 SIRKIN, Noah Greenwood Community 45.06 2(4)

10 SCHWENDEMAN, Jacob Rushville Consolidated 45.14 3(6)

11 HANKLEY, Jake Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 45.14 3(7)

12 RICHARDS, Quentin Franklin Community 45.35 3(8)

13 ZERMENO, Isaac Shelbyville 47.69 2(5)

14 TURNER, John Shelbyville 48.10 2(6)

15 BISHOP, Everett Greenfield-Central 48.73 1(1)

16 DELGADO, Joaquin Shelbyville 49.71 1(2)

17 FOLEY, Payton Greenfield-Central 51.47 2(7)

18 PACHOLSKI, Joey Roncalli 53.23 1(3)

19 BUHROW, Caleb Connersville 53.35 1(4)

20 BASTURK, Jackson Rushville Consolidated 53.43 1(5)

21 WEHR, Aiden Rushville Consolidated 55.00 1(6)

MOORE, Landan Connersville DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 BISHOP, Everett Greenfield-Central 48.73

2 DELGADO, Joaquin Shelbyville 49.71

3 PACHOLSKI, Joey Roncalli 53.23

4 BUHROW, Caleb Connersville 53.35

5 BASTURK, Jackson Rushville Consolidated 53.43

6 WEHR, Aiden Rushville Consolidated 55.00

MOORE, Landan Connersville DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 SHAFF, Kellen Franklin Community 43.80

2 LAUCK, Eli Roncalli 44.15

3 WILLIAMS, Dominik Greenwood Community 44.70

4 SIRKIN, Noah Greenwood Community 45.06

5 ZERMENO, Isaac Shelbyville 47.69

6 TURNER, John Shelbyville 48.10

7 FOLEY, Payton Greenfield-Central 51.47

Section 3 of 3

1 LANGSTON, Andres Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 37.97

2 SEVER, Jonathan Franklin Community 39.04

3 VIRT, Noah Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 40.88

4 MORELLI, Dominic Roncalli 41.55

2024 COUGAR CHASE INVITATIONAL
Greenfield, IN
Greenfield-Central

Friday, May 3, 2024
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/3/2024 11:10 PM

RESULTS
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#16 Men's 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 MONROE, Chase Greenwood Community 43.80

6 SCHWENDEMAN, Jacob Rushville Consolidated 45.14

7 HANKLEY, Jake Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 45.14

8 RICHARDS, Quentin Franklin Community 45.35

#17 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KLEM, Lauren Franklin Community 2:20.77 2(1) 10

2 TURK, Reagan Roncalli 2:23.33 2(2) 8

3 ROLLINGS, Lillian Greenwood Community 2:25.28 2(3) 6

4 CRUSE, Makena Greenwood Community 2:27.02 2(4) 5

5 KITCHENS, Madelyn Roncalli 2:29.85 2(5) 4

6 QUINTERO, Nataly Greenwood Community 2:32.08 2(6) 3

7 SORIANO, Abigail Connersville 2:32.28 2(7) 2

8 ZARZA-DIEGO, Ximena Roncalli 2:33.10 2(8) 1

9 COOKSEY, Taylor Greenfield-Central 2:38.76 1(1)

10 WOODWARD, Sydney Franklin Community 2:41.53 2(9)

11 NORVELL, Mia Rushville Consolidated 2:47.04 2(10)

12 HANKINS, Madison Rushville Consolidated 2:48.82 1(2)

13 THOMAS, Willamina Franklin Community 2:49.82 1(3)

14 OSBORN, Madison Connersville 2:50.08 1(4)

15 GORDON, Addison Greenfield-Central 2:53.88 1(5)

16 BARNES, Haylee Shelbyville 2:58.27 1(6)

17 UNTZETABARRENETXEA, Lore Shelbyville 3:23.83 1(7)

STRUEWING, Abigail Connersville DNS 1

GARCIA-SANTIAGO, Aerin Shelbyville NT 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 COOKSEY, Taylor Greenfield-Central 2:38.76

2 HANKINS, Madison Rushville Consolidated 2:48.82

3 THOMAS, Willamina Franklin Community 2:49.82

4 OSBORN, Madison Connersville 2:50.08

5 GORDON, Addison Greenfield-Central 2:53.88

6 BARNES, Haylee Shelbyville 2:58.27

7 UNTZETABARRENETXEA, Lore Shelbyville 3:23.83

STRUEWING, Abigail Connersville DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 KLEM, Lauren Franklin Community 2:20.77

2 TURK, Reagan Roncalli 2:23.33

3 ROLLINGS, Lillian Greenwood Community 2:25.28

4 CRUSE, Makena Greenwood Community 2:27.02

5 KITCHENS, Madelyn Roncalli 2:29.85

6 QUINTERO, Nataly Greenwood Community 2:32.08

7 SORIANO, Abigail Connersville 2:32.28

8 ZARZA-DIEGO, Ximena Roncalli 2:33.10

2024 COUGAR CHASE INVITATIONAL
Greenfield, IN
Greenfield-Central

Friday, May 3, 2024
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/3/2024 11:10 PM

RESULTS
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#17 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
9 WOODWARD, Sydney Franklin Community 2:41.53

10 NORVELL, Mia Rushville Consolidated 2:47.04

GARCIA-SANTIAGO, Aerin Shelbyville NT

#18 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CASSEL BERTOLET, Samuel Greenwood Community 1:57.81 2(1) 10

2 SQUIER, Jacob Greenwood Community 1:57.86 2(2) 8

3 GRIMES, Samuel Greenwood Community 1:58.31 2(3) 6

4 CROUCH, Carter Greenfield-Central 1:59.87 2(4) 5

5 JENSON, Xaiden Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 2:00.80 2(5) 4

6 LITTELL, Ezra Roncalli 2:02.80 2(6) 3

7 ROSS, Christopher Greenfield-Central 2:03.04 2(7) 2

8 LEWIS, Owen Roncalli 2:03.53 2(8) 1

9 LITZ, Anthony Roncalli 2:03.73 2(9)

10 BAUGH, Austin Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 2:04.02 2(10)

11 SCOTT, Noah Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 2:04.78 1(1)

12 TUNIS, Isiah Franklin Community 2:04.85 1(2)

13 STEELE, Mitchell Connersville 2:04.92 2(11)

14 JUDSON, Joseph Franklin Community 2:06.99 2(12)

15 BIGGS, Eli Rushville Consolidated 2:09.48 1(3)

16 KOUAO, Vincent Greenfield-Central 2:14.87 1(4)

17 SLAVEN, Elias Shelbyville 2:20.06 1(5)

18 ADDIS, Logan Shelbyville 2:20.89 1(6)

19 BALES, Hunter Connersville 2:21.16 1(7)

20 GIESTING, Carson Connersville 2:22.79 1(8)

21 EGERTON, Brody Rushville Consolidated 2:26.02 1(9)

22 BRANSON, Jacob Rushville Consolidated 2:27.40 1(10)

23 STEGEMILLER, Everett Shelbyville 2:35.86 1(11)

HUDDLESTON, Brooks Franklin Community DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SCOTT, Noah Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 2:04.78

2 TUNIS, Isiah Franklin Community 2:04.85

3 BIGGS, Eli Rushville Consolidated 2:09.48

4 KOUAO, Vincent Greenfield-Central 2:14.87

5 SLAVEN, Elias Shelbyville 2:20.06

6 ADDIS, Logan Shelbyville 2:20.89

7 BALES, Hunter Connersville 2:21.16

8 GIESTING, Carson Connersville 2:22.79

9 EGERTON, Brody Rushville Consolidated 2:26.02

10 BRANSON, Jacob Rushville Consolidated 2:27.40

11 STEGEMILLER, Everett Shelbyville 2:35.86

HUDDLESTON, Brooks Franklin Community DNS

Section 2 of 2

2024 COUGAR CHASE INVITATIONAL
Greenfield, IN
Greenfield-Central

Friday, May 3, 2024
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/3/2024 11:10 PM

RESULTS
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#18 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 CASSEL BERTOLET, Samuel Greenwood Community 1:57.81

2 SQUIER, Jacob Greenwood Community 1:57.86

3 GRIMES, Samuel Greenwood Community 1:58.31

4 CROUCH, Carter Greenfield-Central 1:59.87

5 JENSON, Xaiden Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 2:00.80

6 LITTELL, Ezra Roncalli 2:02.80

7 ROSS, Christopher Greenfield-Central 2:03.04

8 LEWIS, Owen Roncalli 2:03.53

9 LITZ, Anthony Roncalli 2:03.73

10 BAUGH, Austin Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 2:04.02

11 STEELE, Mitchell Connersville 2:04.92

12 JUDSON, Joseph Franklin Community 2:06.99

#19 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BENNETT, Ahniyah Connersville 24.74   (NW) 3(1) 10

2 LAKE, Savannah Greenfield-Central 25.05   (NW) 3(2) 8

3 FRAZIER, Samantha Franklin Community 26.76   (NW) 3(3) 6

4 BOTKIN, Ainsley Franklin Community 28.03   (NW) 3(4) 5

5 HAWKINS, Alana Roncalli 28.13   (NW) 3(5) 4

6 WILSON, Ava Shelbyville 28.25   (NW) 2(1) 3

7 BAKER, Rachel Greenfield-Central 28.57   (NW) 1(1) 2

8 DELPRIORE, Ava Greenwood Community 28.60   (NW) 2(2) 1

9 ROBINSON, Ainsley Greenfield-Central 28.68   (NW) 2(3)

10 NYONTEH, Jamilyne Franklin Community 28.72   (NW) 2(4)

11 BURCHAM, Adelyn Greenwood Community 28.76   (NW) 2(5)

12 ST. BERNARD, Cyanne Shelbyville 28.97   (NW) 3(6)

13 TSCHOPP, Emma Greenwood Community 29.01   (NW) 2(6)

14 RUPLINGER, Brigid Roncalli 30.13   (NW) 2(7)

15 CONNERS, Bethany Shelbyville 30.49   (NW) 1(2)

16 MORGAN, Kelsey Rushville Consolidated 30.52   (NW) 2(8)

RAMSAY, Sophia Roncalli DNS 3

BOYER, Leonie Rushville Consolidated DNS 3

MILLER, Alayna Rushville Consolidated NT 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BAKER, Rachel Greenfield-Central 28.57

2 CONNERS, Bethany Shelbyville 30.49

MILLER, Alayna Rushville Consolidated NT

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 WILSON, Ava Shelbyville 28.25

2 DELPRIORE, Ava Greenwood Community 28.60

3 ROBINSON, Ainsley Greenfield-Central 28.68

4 NYONTEH, Jamilyne Franklin Community 28.72

5 BURCHAM, Adelyn Greenwood Community 28.76

2024 COUGAR CHASE INVITATIONAL
Greenfield, IN
Greenfield-Central

Friday, May 3, 2024
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/3/2024 11:10 PM

RESULTS
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#19 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 TSCHOPP, Emma Greenwood Community 29.01

7 RUPLINGER, Brigid Roncalli 30.13

8 MORGAN, Kelsey Rushville Consolidated 30.52

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BENNETT, Ahniyah Connersville 24.74

2 LAKE, Savannah Greenfield-Central 25.05

3 FRAZIER, Samantha Franklin Community 26.76

4 BOTKIN, Ainsley Franklin Community 28.03

5 HAWKINS, Alana Roncalli 28.13

6 ST. BERNARD, Cyanne Shelbyville 28.97

RAMSAY, Sophia Roncalli DNS

BOYER, Leonie Rushville Consolidated DNS

#20 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KNECHT, Kirk Greenfield-Central 22.60   (NW) 3(1) 10

2 POWELL, Christian Shelbyville 23.07   (NW) 3(2) 8

3 WASHINGTON, Malachi Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 23.22   (NW) 3(3) 6

4 COLE, Charlie Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 23.45   (NW) 2(1) 5

5 KIDWELL, Liam Roncalli 23.55   (NW) 2(2) 4

6 WOOLF, Chase Rushville Consolidated 23.60   (NW) 3(4) 3

7 KINCER, Austin Greenfield-Central 23.64   (NW) 2(3) 2

8 HOMMELL, Benjamin Greenwood Community 23.71   (NW) 3(5) 1

9 DODSON, Robert Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 23.74   (NW) 2(4)

10 SMITH, Elijah-Isaiah Franklin Community 23.95   (NW) 2(5)

11 BUCHANAN, Micah Connersville 23.98   (NW) 3(6)

12 JACK, Garrett Greenfield-Central 24.08   (NW) 2(6)

13 MIDDLETON, Amare Greenwood Community 24.30   (NW) 1(1)

14 JEFRY, Aidan Franklin Community 24.45   (NW) 2(7)

15 FOX, Leland Shelbyville 24.59   (NW) 1(2)

16 HIMELICK, Bryce Roncalli 24.63   (NW) 1(3)

17 HARWOT, Tom Rushville Consolidated 24.64   (NW) 2(8)

18 JOHNSON, Jacob Roncalli 24.67   (NW) 1(4)

19 FOX, Aric Connersville 24.96   (NW) 1(5)

20 SHERWOOD, Colten Shelbyville 25.34   (NW) 1(6)

21 LILLY, Jacob Rushville Consolidated 25.88   (NW) 1(7)

RILEY, William Greenwood Community DNS 3

LEUGERS, Alex Franklin Community DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MIDDLETON, Amare Greenwood Community 24.30

2 FOX, Leland Shelbyville 24.59

3 HIMELICK, Bryce Roncalli 24.63

4 JOHNSON, Jacob Roncalli 24.67

5 FOX, Aric Connersville 24.96

2024 COUGAR CHASE INVITATIONAL
Greenfield, IN
Greenfield-Central

Friday, May 3, 2024
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/3/2024 11:10 PM

RESULTS
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#20 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 SHERWOOD, Colten Shelbyville 25.34

7 LILLY, Jacob Rushville Consolidated 25.88

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 COLE, Charlie Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 23.45

2 KIDWELL, Liam Roncalli 23.55

3 KINCER, Austin Greenfield-Central 23.64

4 DODSON, Robert Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 23.74

5 SMITH, Elijah-Isaiah Franklin Community 23.95

6 JACK, Garrett Greenfield-Central 24.08

7 JEFRY, Aidan Franklin Community 24.45

8 HARWOT, Tom Rushville Consolidated 24.64

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 KNECHT, Kirk Greenfield-Central 22.60

2 POWELL, Christian Shelbyville 23.07

3 WASHINGTON, Malachi Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 23.22

4 WOOLF, Chase Rushville Consolidated 23.60

5 HOMMELL, Benjamin Greenwood Community 23.71

6 BUCHANAN, Micah Connersville 23.98

RILEY, William Greenwood Community DNS

LEUGERS, Alex Franklin Community DNS

#21 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KINNAMAN, Josie Greenfield-Central 11:22.57 10

2 SHIRLEY, Ava Roncalli 11:43.69 8

3 LACY, Kathleen Franklin Community 11:54.82 6

4 OTT, Ava Franklin Community 12:17.33 4.5

4 FLETTER, Charlie Roncalli 12:17.33 4.5

6 LINDSAY, Hannah Franklin Community 12:23.28 3

7 FREE, Adora Connersville 13:20.97 2

8 MAHAN, Melaney Rushville Consolidated 13:33.35 1

9 RUF, Rylee Connersville 13:46.16

10 WRIGHT, Hannah Shelbyville 13:50.09

11 HANKINS, Katherine Greenwood Community 14:01.36

12 ELLIS, Jorja Rushville Consolidated 14:14.30

13 BURTON, Marin Greenwood Community 14:56.63

14 HUNT, Isabelle Greenfield-Central 15:42.64

15 THOMPSON, Cailey Greenwood Community 15:46.33

SEAL, Kat Shelbyville DNS

#22 Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 VAUGHT, Sam Roncalli 9:57.31 10

2 FENNIG, Liam Franklin Community 9:57.55 8

3 STRANTZ, Brayden Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 10:08.84 6

4 COTTERMAN, Bryce Greenfield-Central 10:13.24 5

5 VEACH, Shia Shelbyville 10:22.73 4

2024 COUGAR CHASE INVITATIONAL
Greenfield, IN
Greenfield-Central

Friday, May 3, 2024
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/3/2024 11:10 PM

RESULTS
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#22 Men's 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
6 NJAU, Isaiah Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 10:23.39 3

7 RAHE, Henry Greenfield-Central 10:23.60 2

8 COUSAR, Matthew Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 10:25.24 1

9 HUMMEL, Peter Greenfield-Central 10:30.44

10 LIN, Alex Franklin Community 10:33.44

11 PFLUM, Axle Connersville 10:36.17

12 WILKING, Kaden Greenwood Community 10:41.09

13 HOLCROFT, William Franklin Community 10:42.29

14 SIMINSKI, Jack Greenwood Community 10:43.04

15 WAGNER, John Roncalli 11:09.32

16 JACOBS, Logan Rushville Consolidated 11:21.92

17 HEICHEL, Donald Greenwood Community 11:30.52

18 REYNOLDS, Nathan Connersville 11:31.50

19 ANSPAUGH, Jonah Shelbyville 12:15.03

20 HINOJOSA, Ben Shelbyville 12:23.57

PARMERLEE, Hunter Rushville Consolidated DNS

#23 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Franklin Community (A) 4:07.76 10

2 Shelbyville (A) 4:18.54 8

3 Greenwood Community (A) 4:23.32 6

4 Roncalli (A) 4:25.08 5

5 Greenfield-Central (A) 4:38.03 4

6 Connersville (A) 4:39.18 3

7 Rushville Consolidated (A) 4:50.10 2

#24 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Roncalli (A) 3:30.31 10

2 Franklin Community (A) 3:30.75 8

3 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) (A) 3:30.79 6

4 Greenwood Community (A) 3:34.03 5

5 Shelbyville (A) 3:35.98 4

6 Greenfield-Central (A) 3:41.37 3

7 Connersville (A) 3:47.17 2

Rushville Consolidated (A) DNS

#25 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MARTIN, Addison Franklin Community 5' 5" 10

2 SONSINI, Madison Greenfield-Central 5' 0" 8

3 BURTON, Ali Franklin Community 4' 10" 5.5

3 STAHLEY, Lydia Roncalli 4' 10" 5.5

5 BOYER, Leonie Rushville Consolidated 4' 8" 4

6 LIPP, Addison Greenwood Community 4' 6" 1.5

6 MCKINNEY, Kierra Connersville 4' 6" 1.5

2024 COUGAR CHASE INVITATIONAL
Greenfield, IN
Greenfield-Central

Friday, May 3, 2024
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/3/2024 11:10 PM

RESULTS
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#25 Women's High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
6 ASHER, Stella Roncalli 4' 6" 1.5

6 SEVER, Adelynn Franklin Community 4' 6" 1.5

NEWHOUSE, Josie Rushville Consolidated NH

GASCA, Diana Shelbyville NH

PRATHER, Chevelle Shelbyville NH

TSCHOPP, Emma Greenwood Community NH

MOJICA, Yelina Greenfield-Central DNS

CAVINESS, Charlotte Rushville Consolidated DNS

#26 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 RYBA, Elliot Greenfield-Central 6' 6" 10

2 STREVELER, Bradley Greenfield-Central 6' 2" 8

3 RUMINER, Sawyer Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 6' 2" 6

4 PAGE, Logan Shelbyville 5' 8" 5

5 PETERSON, Jadan Connersville 5' 6" 4

6 WASHINGTON, Malachi Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 5' 6" 3

7 BISHOP, Everett Greenfield-Central 5' 6" 2

8 DIAS, Miguel Greenwood Community 5' 6" 1

9 MIDDLETON, Amare Greenwood Community 5' 4"

9 HERBERT, Mason Franklin Community 5' 4"

9 WIENHORST, Cooper Franklin Community 5' 4"

12 JARMAN, Nicholas Rushville Consolidated 5' 4"

CASTANEDA, Alexis Shelbyville NH

OWENS, Shane Shelbyville NH

OWENS, Collin Franklin Community NH

WRIGHT, Brayden Greenwood Community NH

SWIEZEY, Ben Roncalli DNS

LAUCK, Eli Roncalli DNS

KNECHT, Ethan Rushville Consolidated DNS

MOORE, Landan Connersville DNS

HORNSBY, Blaine Connersville DNS

#27 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LUTTRELL, Amy Greenwood Community 12' 6" 10

2 MARTIN, Addison Franklin Community 9' 6" 7

2 MIES, Madelyn Greenfield-Central 9' 6" 7

4 MELLOH, Cecelia Unattached 9' 6"

5 PAVEY, Gabby Rushville Consolidated 9' 0" 5

6 HIGBIE, Gwynn Connersville 8' 6" 4

7 SWART, Piper Unattached 8' 6"

8 HOUSTON, Jorja Greenfield-Central 8' 0" 3

9 MILEY, Savanna Franklin Community 8' 0" 2

10 WESTPHAL, Isabell Rushville Consolidated 7' 6" 1

11 SCHNEIDER, Sophie Roncalli 7' 6"

2024 COUGAR CHASE INVITATIONAL
Greenfield, IN
Greenfield-Central

Friday, May 3, 2024
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 5/3/2024 11:10 PM
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#27 Women's Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
12 BRIM, Ava Greenfield-Central 7' 0"

GRIGGS, Ella Shelbyville NH

RAMIREZ, Jhoselyn Shelbyville NH

PRATHER, Chevelle Shelbyville NH

KOLESZAR, Lauren Roncalli DNS

#28 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 RUMINER, Sawyer Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 14' 3" 10

2 SOMMERS, Carson Franklin Community 14' 0" 8

3 HAFEN, Brayden Greenwood Community 14' 0" 6

4 RICHE, Benjamin Greenwood Community 12' 6" 5

5 ROSSMAN, Brayden Roncalli 12' 0" 4

6 PFLUM, Lincoln Connersville 11' 6" 3

7 ANDERSON, Carson Greenfield-Central 10' 6" 2

8 LOPEZ IV, Severiano Greenfield-Central 10' 6" 1

9 SOMMERS, Cameron Franklin Community 10' 0"

9 DUNCAN, John Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 10' 0"

9 JACOBS, Logan Rushville Consolidated 10' 0"

9 RYBA, Thomas Greenfield-Central 10' 0"

9 PFEIFFER, Jacob Connersville 10' 0"

14 TACKETT, Briggs Rushville Consolidated 9' 6"

15 MONROE, Kaden Rushville Consolidated 9' 6"

16 TURNER, Kamden Shelbyville 9' 0"

17 TURNER, John Shelbyville 9' 0"

WILLIAMS, Dominik Greenwood Community NH

HOEPPNER, Wilson Mt. Vernon (Fortville) NH

ADAMS, Henry Roncalli DNS

HUESMAN, Jackson Shelbyville DNS

#29 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LUTTRELL, Amy Greenwood Community 15' 10"   (NW) 10

2 SMITH, Jalyn Greenfield-Central 15' 91 /4   (NW) 8

3 JOYNER, Tessa Greenfield-Central 15' 71 /4   (NW) 6

4 NORRIS, McKenna Rushville Consolidated 14' 93 /4   (NW) 5

5 STEWART, Hailey Franklin Community 14' 73 /4   (NW) 4

6 CHASE, Madilyn Franklin Community 14' 01 /4   (NW) 3

7 CASTANON, Alyna Shelbyville 13' 111 /2   (NW) 2

8 HAWKINS, Alana Roncalli 13' 9"   (NW) 1

9 ENGEL, Becca Roncalli 13' 73 /4   (NW)

10 GUTIERREZ, Kalise Roncalli 13' 7"   (NW)

11 WILLHAM, Abigail Greenwood Community 13' 31 /4   (NW)

12 CLAXTON, Emma Shelbyville 13' 0"   (NW)

13 MOJICA, Yelina Greenfield-Central 12' 81 /4   (NW)

14 PRATHER, Chevelle Shelbyville 12' 61 /2   (NW)

2024 COUGAR CHASE INVITATIONAL
Greenfield, IN
Greenfield-Central

Friday, May 3, 2024
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#29 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
15 CARTER, Natalie Franklin Community 12' 6"   (NW)

16 LUEDERS, Lily Rushville Consolidated 11' 33 /4   (NW)

17 HAMM, Alyssa Greenwood Community 11' 1"   (NW)

STAHLEY, Lydia Roncalli DNS

MCKINNEY, Kierra Connersville DNS

#30 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 RAMSEY, Zaidyn Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 21' 113 /4   (NW) 10

2 CARTER, Jeremiah Greenwood Community 20' 93 /4   (NW) 8

3 KNECHT, Kirk Greenfield-Central 20' 81 /2   (NW) 6

4 BRANDENBURG, Ben Roncalli 20' 1"   (NW) 5

5 HIMELICK, Bryce Roncalli 20' 03 /4   (NW) 4

6 PRICE, Ben Shelbyville 19' 81 /2   (NW) 3

7 WATERMAN, Zachariah Greenfield-Central 19' 3"   (NW) 2

8 SMITH, Elijah-Isaiah Franklin Community 19' 11 /2   (NW) 1

9 FOX, Leland Shelbyville 19' 11 /4   (NW)

10 HERBERT, Mason Franklin Community 19' 03 /4   (NW)

11 FOX, Aric Connersville 19' 01 /4   (NW)

12 COLE, Charlie Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 18' 8"   (NW)

13 STARKS, Mar'Qwon Greenfield-Central 18' 71 /2   (NW)

13 HEICHEL, Deston Greenwood Community 18' 71 /2   (NW)

15 LEUGERS, Alex Franklin Community 18' 5"   (NW)

16 JOHNSON, Jacob Roncalli 18' 01 /2   (NW)

17 BORING, Austin Shelbyville 17' 71 /2   (NW)

18 KOONS, Matt Connersville 17' 03 /4   (NW)

19 JONES, Davion Greenwood Community 15' 81 /2   (NW)

20 BUHROW, Caleb Connersville 15' 21 /2   (NW)

KNECHT, Ethan Rushville Consolidated NM

#31 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BERTEL, Emma Franklin Community 38' 111 /2 2(1) 10

2 GARDNER, Emma Greenwood Community 38' 6" 2(2) 8

3 LAWLER, Jenna Rushville Consolidated 38' 01 /2 2(3) 6

4 FORD, Olivia Greenwood Community 35' 0" 2(4) 5

5 PRICE, Gracelyn Franklin Community 33' 81 /2 2(5) 4

6 SPURLING, Gracie Greenfield-Central 31' 10" 2(6) 3

7 REYNOLDS, Isabelle Greenwood Community 31' 10" 2(6) 2

8 MORGAN, Kelsey Rushville Consolidated 31' 7" 2(8) 1

9 KEDRA, Makayla Roncalli 29' 8" 1(1)

10 CAIN, Jocelyn Rushville Consolidated 29' 6" 1(2)

11 HERNANDEZ, Aubrey Greenfield-Central 29' 41 /2 2(9)

12 HOLMES, Stella Connersville 28' 41 /2 1(3)

13 ADKINS, Brianna Connersville 28' 31 /2 2(10)

14 HILL, Hadley Greenfield-Central 27' 81 /2 2(11)
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Greenfield-Central
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#31 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
15 REUTEBUCH, Emilia Roncalli 27' 4" 1(4)

16 BULLARD, Olivia Shelbyville 23' 9" 1(5)

17 HARMON, Caroline Franklin Community 22' 9" 1(6)

18 BOLIN, Madalyn Shelbyville 21' 101 /2 1(7)

19 STOUT, Addy Shelbyville 21' 8" 1(8)

20 GRIMM, Sara Connersville 17' 21 /2 1(9)

O'CONNER, Alyssa Roncalli DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 KEDRA, Makayla Roncalli 29' 8"

2 CAIN, Jocelyn Rushville Consolidated 29' 6"

3 HOLMES, Stella Connersville 28' 41 /2

4 REUTEBUCH, Emilia Roncalli 27' 4"

5 BULLARD, Olivia Shelbyville 23' 9"

6 HARMON, Caroline Franklin Community 22' 9"

7 BOLIN, Madalyn Shelbyville 21' 101 /2

8 STOUT, Addy Shelbyville 21' 8"

9 GRIMM, Sara Connersville 17' 21 /2

O'CONNER, Alyssa Roncalli DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 BERTEL, Emma Franklin Community 38' 111 /2

2 GARDNER, Emma Greenwood Community 38' 6"

3 LAWLER, Jenna Rushville Consolidated 38' 01 /2

4 FORD, Olivia Greenwood Community 35' 0"

5 PRICE, Gracelyn Franklin Community 33' 81 /2

6 SPURLING, Gracie Greenfield-Central 31' 10"

6 REYNOLDS, Isabelle Greenwood Community 31' 10"

8 MORGAN, Kelsey Rushville Consolidated 31' 7"

9 HERNANDEZ, Aubrey Greenfield-Central 29' 41 /2

10 ADKINS, Brianna Connersville 28' 31 /2

11 HILL, Hadley Greenfield-Central 27' 81 /2

#32 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BROSSEAU, Seth Roncalli 58' 5" 2(1) 10

2 HILL, Reese Greenfield-Central 48' 10" 2(2) 8

3 KRAMER, Alexander Greenwood Community 47' 4" 2(3) 6

4 NELSON, Dominic Roncalli 44' 2" 2(4) 5

5 CAVE, Braden Greenwood Community 42' 9" 2(5) 4

6 GRIGGS, Evan Franklin Community 41' 8" 2(6) 3

7 BRANSON, Buddy Roncalli 40' 3" 2(7) 2

8 HELMS, Aiden Connersville 40' 11 /2 2(8) 1

9 EIKMAN, Joshua Shelbyville 39' 11" 1(1)

10 BLEVENS, Zachary Greenfield-Central 39' 8" 2(9)

11 TREMBLE, Roland Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 38' 91 /2 1(2)
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#32 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
12 VORNHEDER, Andrew Greenwood Community 38' 4" 1(3)

13 RIVERA, Keegan Franklin Community 37' 11" 1(4)

13 DUNCAN, Connor Shelbyville 37' 11" 2(10)

15 TITUS, Frank Greenfield-Central 37' 2" 1(5)

16 GURLEY, Liam Rushville Consolidated 36' 8" 2(11)

17 QUISPE, Lukas Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 36' 01 /2 1(6)

18 BARNES, Carter Rushville Consolidated 35' 9" 1(7)

19 ADAMS, Quintin Rushville Consolidated 35' 2" 1(8)

20 ELLINGTON, Aiden Connersville 34' 11" 1(9)

21 BREWER, Zack Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 34' 41 /2 1(10)

22 PRICE, Jordan Connersville 32' 8" 1(11)

23 CORCORAN, Tanner Franklin Community 32' 1" 1(12)

LAMBERT, Ethan Shelbyville DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 EIKMAN, Joshua Shelbyville 39' 11"

2 TREMBLE, Roland Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 38' 91 /2

3 VORNHEDER, Andrew Greenwood Community 38' 4"

4 RIVERA, Keegan Franklin Community 37' 11"

5 TITUS, Frank Greenfield-Central 37' 2"

6 QUISPE, Lukas Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 36' 01 /2

7 BARNES, Carter Rushville Consolidated 35' 9"

8 ADAMS, Quintin Rushville Consolidated 35' 2"

9 ELLINGTON, Aiden Connersville 34' 11"

10 BREWER, Zack Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 34' 41 /2

11 PRICE, Jordan Connersville 32' 8"

12 CORCORAN, Tanner Franklin Community 32' 1"

Flight 2 of 2

1 BROSSEAU, Seth Roncalli 58' 5"

2 HILL, Reese Greenfield-Central 48' 10"

3 KRAMER, Alexander Greenwood Community 47' 4"

4 NELSON, Dominic Roncalli 44' 2"

5 CAVE, Braden Greenwood Community 42' 9"

6 GRIGGS, Evan Franklin Community 41' 8"

7 BRANSON, Buddy Roncalli 40' 3"

8 HELMS, Aiden Connersville 40' 11 /2

9 BLEVENS, Zachary Greenfield-Central 39' 8"

10 DUNCAN, Connor Shelbyville 37' 11"

11 GURLEY, Liam Rushville Consolidated 36' 8"

LAMBERT, Ethan Shelbyville DNS

#33 Women's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 GARDNER, Emma Greenwood Community 130' 0" 2(1) 10

2 GARDNER, Mya Greenwood Community 116' 2" 2(2) 8
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#33 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
3 BERTEL, Emma Franklin Community 107' 8" 2(3) 6

4 O'CONNER, Alyssa Roncalli 91' 8" 1(1) 5

5 LAWLER, Jenna Rushville Consolidated 89' 0" 2(4) 4

6 TRUEBLOOD, Taylor Franklin Community 87' 9" 2(5) 3

7 GRIMM, Sara Connersville 84' 5" 2(6) 1.5

7 FORD, Olivia Greenwood Community 84' 5" 2(6) 1.5

9 FRYE, Chaille Greenfield-Central 74' 10" 1(2)

10 BOLIN, Madalyn Shelbyville 74' 3" 1(3)

11 REUTEBUCH, Emilia Roncalli 73' 8" 1(4)

12 CAIN, Jocelyn Rushville Consolidated 71' 9" 1(5)

13 PRICE, Gracelyn Franklin Community 71' 6" 1(6)

14 STOUT, Addy Shelbyville 70' 7" 1(7)

15 HOLMES, Stella Connersville 65' 3" 2(8)

16 SCHINI, Evelyn Greenfield-Central 61' 6" 1(8)

17 GWINNUP, Mya Rushville Consolidated 60' 3" 1(9)

18 KEDRA, Makayla Roncalli 60' 0" 1(10)

19 BULLARD, Olivia Shelbyville 53' 11" 1(11)

SPURLING, Gracie Greenfield-Central DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 O'CONNER, Alyssa Roncalli 91' 8"

2 FRYE, Chaille Greenfield-Central 74' 10"

3 BOLIN, Madalyn Shelbyville 74' 3"

4 REUTEBUCH, Emilia Roncalli 73' 8"

5 CAIN, Jocelyn Rushville Consolidated 71' 9"

6 PRICE, Gracelyn Franklin Community 71' 6"

7 STOUT, Addy Shelbyville 70' 7"

8 SCHINI, Evelyn Greenfield-Central 61' 6"

9 GWINNUP, Mya Rushville Consolidated 60' 3"

10 KEDRA, Makayla Roncalli 60' 0"

11 BULLARD, Olivia Shelbyville 53' 11"

Flight 2 of 2

1 GARDNER, Emma Greenwood Community 130' 0"

2 GARDNER, Mya Greenwood Community 116' 2"

3 BERTEL, Emma Franklin Community 107' 8"

4 LAWLER, Jenna Rushville Consolidated 89' 0"

5 TRUEBLOOD, Taylor Franklin Community 87' 9"

6 GRIMM, Sara Connersville 84' 5"

6 FORD, Olivia Greenwood Community 84' 5"

8 HOLMES, Stella Connersville 65' 3"

SPURLING, Gracie Greenfield-Central DNS

#34 Men's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BROSSEAU, Seth Roncalli 175' 6" 2(1) 10
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#34 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
2 LAMBERT, Ethan Shelbyville 158' 0" 2(2) 8

3 BLEVENS, Zachary Greenfield-Central 135' 10" 2(3) 6

4 HILL, Reese Greenfield-Central 133' 5" 2(4) 5

5 GURLEY, Liam Rushville Consolidated 127' 3" 2(5) 4

6 GRIGGS, Evan Franklin Community 124' 3" 2(6) 3

7 QUISPE, Lukas Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 123' 7" 2(7) 2

8 BRANSON, Buddy Roncalli 123' 1" 2(8) 1

9 VORNHEDER, Andrew Greenwood Community 120' 7" 2(9)

10 BARNES, Carter Rushville Consolidated 118' 1" 2(10)

11 CAVE, Braden Greenwood Community 114' 4" 1(1)

12 KRAMER, Alexander Greenwood Community 114' 0" 1(2)

13 TITUS, Frank Greenfield-Central 103' 6" 2(11)

14 DUPONT, Jacob Shelbyville 101' 7" 1(3)

15 NELSON, Dominic Roncalli 98' 7" 1(4)

16 HUTTON, Jackson Connersville 98' 1" 1(5)

17 PATTON, Josh Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 96' 6" 1(6)

18 COLVIN, Cooper Rushville Consolidated 95' 10" 1(7)

19 DUNCAN, Connor Shelbyville 92' 11" 1(8)

20 SOMMERS, Cameron Franklin Community 92' 6" 1(9)

21 HELMS, Aiden Connersville 89' 4" 1(10)

22 PRICE, Jordan Connersville 86' 8" 1(11)

23 RIVERA, Keegan Franklin Community 82' 8" 1(12)

TREMBLE, Roland Mt. Vernon (Fortville) DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 CAVE, Braden Greenwood Community 114' 4"

2 KRAMER, Alexander Greenwood Community 114' 0"

3 DUPONT, Jacob Shelbyville 101' 7"

4 NELSON, Dominic Roncalli 98' 7"

5 HUTTON, Jackson Connersville 98' 1"

6 PATTON, Josh Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 96' 6"

7 COLVIN, Cooper Rushville Consolidated 95' 10"

8 DUNCAN, Connor Shelbyville 92' 11"

9 SOMMERS, Cameron Franklin Community 92' 6"

10 HELMS, Aiden Connersville 89' 4"

11 PRICE, Jordan Connersville 86' 8"

12 RIVERA, Keegan Franklin Community 82' 8"

Flight 2 of 2

1 BROSSEAU, Seth Roncalli 175' 6"

2 LAMBERT, Ethan Shelbyville 158' 0"

3 BLEVENS, Zachary Greenfield-Central 135' 10"

4 HILL, Reese Greenfield-Central 133' 5"

5 GURLEY, Liam Rushville Consolidated 127' 3"

6 GRIGGS, Evan Franklin Community 124' 3"
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#34 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
7 QUISPE, Lukas Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 123' 7"

8 BRANSON, Buddy Roncalli 123' 1"

9 VORNHEDER, Andrew Greenwood Community 120' 7"

10 BARNES, Carter Rushville Consolidated 118' 1"

11 TITUS, Frank Greenfield-Central 103' 6"

TREMBLE, Roland Mt. Vernon (Fortville) DNS

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) MT. 156

2 Roncalli RONC 120

3 Greenfield-Central GREE 116

4 Greenwood Community GRE2 106

5 Franklin Community FRAN 81

6 Shelbyville SHEL 48

7 Rushville Consolidated RUSH 18

8 Connersville CONN 11

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Franklin Community FRAN 183.5

2 Greenwood Community GRE2 112

3 Roncalli RONC 106.5

4 Greenfield-Central GREE 102

5 Rushville Consolidated RUSH 69

6 Connersville CONN 42

7 Shelbyville SHEL 40
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